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2.1051.3 Out of band emissions 

TestResult 

Band Bandwidth SCS Channel TestID TestConfig Value UpLimit Result 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Outer_Full:Power 21.92 33.0 NONE 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(2491.01MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2492.039MHz -21.44 -10.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(2486.01MHz-2491.01MHz_1MHz)@2490.494MHz -22.78 -13.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1883.500MHz -55.56 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(2029MHz-2486.01MHz_1MHz)@2485.054MHz -35.93 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2698.585MHz -53.22 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3589.500MHz -49.29 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4895.808MHz -50.98 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6240.500MHz -45.65 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8135.500MHz -65.07 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10891.500MHz -74.44 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10946.500MHz -73.94 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13733.500MHz -73.16 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15274.500MHz -73.18 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17772.500MHz -72.67 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20283.500MHz -72.98 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21201.500MHz -70.76 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23362.500MHz -72.33 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26598.500MHz -71.60 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.988MHz -75.86 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1893.500MHz -55.58 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2490.000MHz -24.70 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 1 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2491.686MHz -21.32 -13.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Edge_1RB_Left:Power 19.38 33.0 NONE 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(2491.01MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.497MHz -29.06 -10.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(2486.01MHz-2491.01MHz_1MHz)@2490.506MHz -37.58 -13.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1867.500MHz -59.75 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(2029MHz-2486.01MHz_1MHz)@2485.510MHz -49.26 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2707.850MHz -57.26 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3578.500MHz -53.36 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4895.094MHz -55.12 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6184.500MHz -49.66 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8094.500MHz -65.09 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10895.500MHz -74.37 -25.00 PASS 
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n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10966.500MHz -73.98 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13747.500MHz -73.10 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15264.500MHz -73.18 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17764.500MHz -72.61 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20302.500MHz -72.84 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21158.500MHz -70.71 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23415.500MHz -72.24 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26591.500MHz -71.54 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.500MHz -75.82 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1892.500MHz -59.67 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2489.540MHz -38.86 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 2 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.497MHz -29.11 -13.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Edge_1RB_Right:Power 18.86 33.0 NONE 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(2491.01MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.288MHz -39.19 -10.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(2486.01MHz-2491.01MHz_1MHz)@2490.402MHz -41.70 -13.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1891.500MHz -59.77 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(2029MHz-2486.01MHz_1MHz)@2485.510MHz -50.88 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2715.807MHz -57.24 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3584.500MHz -53.34 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4893.360MHz -55.15 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@5010.500MHz -46.01 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@7515.500MHz -64.37 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10890.500MHz -74.35 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10981.500MHz -74.03 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13752.500MHz -72.98 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15299.500MHz -72.90 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17767.500MHz -72.47 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20305.500MHz -72.88 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21161.500MHz -70.63 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23404.500MHz -72.24 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26599.500MHz -71.55 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.828MHz -75.72 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1880.500MHz -59.78 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2489.540MHz -43.16 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 3 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.392MHz -40.46 -13.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Outer_Full:Power 21.67 33.0 NONE 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(2491.01MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.479MHz -19.32 -10.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(2486.01MHz-2491.01MHz_1MHz)@2490.506MHz -24.02 -13.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1873.500MHz -57.79 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(2029MHz-2486.01MHz_1MHz)@2485.510MHz -35.77 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2709.376MHz -55.46 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3593.500MHz -51.59 -25.00 PASS 
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n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4891.218MHz -53.23 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6158.500MHz -47.62 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8129.500MHz -65.03 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10896.500MHz -74.28 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10989.500MHz -73.99 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13723.500MHz -73.02 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15282.500MHz -73.07 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17772.500MHz -72.42 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20309.500MHz -72.84 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21152.500MHz -70.73 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23252.500MHz -72.18 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26596.500MHz -71.62 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.500MHz -75.72 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1908.500MHz -57.92 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2490.000MHz -25.20 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 4 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.364MHz -19.24 -13.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Edge_1RB_Left:Power 19.48 33.0 NONE 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(2491.01MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.467MHz -29.25 -10.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(2486.01MHz-2491.01MHz_1MHz)@2490.466MHz -37.48 -13.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1880.500MHz -59.80 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(2029MHz-2486.01MHz_1MHz)@2485.054MHz -49.24 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2703.381MHz -57.29 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3585.500MHz -53.36 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4891.728MHz -55.15 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6172.500MHz -49.56 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8089.500MHz -64.99 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10889.500MHz -74.33 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10974.500MHz -74.03 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13750.500MHz -73.01 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15263.500MHz -72.93 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17770.500MHz -72.46 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20318.500MHz -72.80 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@22019.500MHz -70.62 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23414.500MHz -72.13 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26584.500MHz -71.56 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.858MHz -75.66 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1900.500MHz -59.76 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2489.540MHz -39.79 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 5 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.462MHz -30.23 -13.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Edge_1RB_Right:Power 18.96 33.0 NONE 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(2491.01MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.437MHz -40.73 -10.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(2486.01MHz-2491.01MHz_1MHz)@2490.426MHz -43.40 -13.00 PASS 
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n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1889.500MHz -59.78 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(2029MHz-2486.01MHz_1MHz)@2485.510MHz -51.34 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2701.419MHz -57.29 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3592.500MHz -53.43 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4893.564MHz -55.06 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@5010.500MHz -46.26 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@7515.500MHz -64.34 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10897.500MHz -74.22 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10985.500MHz -73.98 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13738.500MHz -72.91 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15283.500MHz -72.96 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17762.500MHz -72.42 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20294.500MHz -72.83 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21140.500MHz -70.64 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23416.500MHz -72.06 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26597.500MHz -71.45 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.500MHz -75.62 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1876.500MHz -59.72 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2489.540MHz -42.77 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 500202 6 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.427MHz -40.07 -13.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Outer_Full:Power 22.41 33.0 NONE 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1884.500MHz -55.53 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2403.360MHz -54.23 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2704.362MHz -53.29 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3592.500MHz -49.32 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4899.684MHz -50.86 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6203.500MHz -45.38 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@7786.500MHz -64.92 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10896.500MHz -74.18 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10963.500MHz -74.07 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13743.500MHz -72.88 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15276.500MHz -72.97 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17764.500MHz -72.51 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20297.500MHz -72.80 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21153.500MHz -70.64 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23412.500MHz -72.23 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26582.500MHz -71.66 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26899.500MHz -75.78 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1892.500MHz -55.48 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2441.648MHz -54.20 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2491.592MHz -54.50 -13.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Edge_1RB_Left:Power 19.71 33.0 NONE 
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n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1888.500MHz -59.75 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2405.685MHz -58.43 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2700.002MHz -57.23 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3592.500MHz -53.34 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4891.218MHz -55.15 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6168.500MHz -49.47 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8094.500MHz -64.97 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10889.500MHz -74.24 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10981.500MHz -74.02 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13758.500MHz -73.03 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15290.500MHz -72.90 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17766.500MHz -72.46 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20248.500MHz -72.81 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21153.500MHz -70.69 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23415.500MHz -72.17 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26598.500MHz -71.61 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.500MHz -75.76 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1891.500MHz -59.78 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2400.663MHz -58.48 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2493.401MHz -58.40 -13.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Edge_1RB_Right:Power 19.21 33.0 NONE 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1873.500MHz -59.76 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2407.545MHz -58.47 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2700.983MHz -57.20 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3588.500MHz -53.39 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4892.340MHz -55.19 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6179.500MHz -49.59 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8080.500MHz -64.97 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10895.500MHz -74.31 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10966.500MHz -74.04 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13740.500MHz -72.98 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15276.500MHz -72.90 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17771.500MHz -72.49 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20305.500MHz -72.77 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21150.500MHz -70.67 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23400.500MHz -72.20 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26584.500MHz -71.59 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.500MHz -75.67 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1871.500MHz -59.71 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2434.740MHz -58.50 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2491.018MHz -58.16 -13.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Outer_Full:Power 22.00 33.0 NONE 
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n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1888.500MHz -57.84 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2406.615MHz -56.35 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2698.040MHz -55.42 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3566.500MHz -51.46 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4888.464MHz -53.14 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6188.500MHz -47.57 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8081.500MHz -64.97 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10891.500MHz -74.32 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10945.500MHz -74.06 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13749.500MHz -72.98 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15261.500MHz -73.07 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17765.500MHz -72.48 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20310.500MHz -72.87 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21143.500MHz -70.68 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23421.500MHz -72.16 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26594.500MHz -71.57 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26899.394MHz -75.80 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1870.500MHz -57.76 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2398.361MHz -56.28 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2493.065MHz -56.71 -13.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Edge_1RB_Left:Power 19.90 33.0 NONE 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1891.500MHz -59.62 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2401.500MHz -58.48 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2706.324MHz -57.18 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3581.500MHz -53.30 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4898.154MHz -55.16 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6166.500MHz -49.61 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8114.500MHz -64.96 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10896.500MHz -74.39 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10968.500MHz -74.03 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13756.500MHz -72.97 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15287.500MHz -73.03 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17764.500MHz -72.47 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20246.500MHz -72.83 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21191.500MHz -70.65 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23478.500MHz -72.22 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26589.500MHz -71.47 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.500MHz -75.70 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1892.500MHz -59.76 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2431.517MHz -58.40 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2493.716MHz -58.35 -13.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Edge_1RB_Right:Power 19.18 33.0 NONE 
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n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1877.500MHz -59.84 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2407.545MHz -58.41 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2718.205MHz -57.22 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3599.500MHz -53.24 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4895.094MHz -55.08 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6175.500MHz -49.62 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@7791.500MHz -64.78 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10897.500MHz -74.29 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10975.500MHz -74.00 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13724.500MHz -72.93 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15269.500MHz -73.09 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17749.500MHz -72.46 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20306.500MHz -72.78 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21146.500MHz -70.65 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23416.500MHz -72.22 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26595.500MHz -71.63 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.500MHz -75.77 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1889.500MHz -59.75 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2417.241MHz -58.45 -25.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2492.908MHz -58.46 -13.00 PASS 

n41 10MHz 30kHz 537000 1 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26899.220MHz -75.07 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Outer_Full:Power 22.33 33.0 NONE 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(2491MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.494MHz -24.86 -10.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(2436MHz-2491MHz_1MHz)@2490.392MHz -28.99 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1890.500MHz -55.57 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(2029MHz-2436MHz_1MHz)@2397.336MHz -54.20 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2691.500MHz -52.53 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3581.500MHz -49.25 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4899.684MHz -50.93 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6123.500MHz -45.47 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8125.500MHz -65.09 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10892.500MHz -74.47 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10947.500MHz -74.05 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13742.500MHz -73.01 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15282.500MHz -73.16 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17764.500MHz -72.59 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20320.500MHz -72.86 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21155.500MHz -70.77 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23433.500MHz -72.26 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26591.500MHz -71.69 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.758MHz -75.81 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1884.500MHz -55.61 -25.00 PASS 
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n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2490.000MHz -29.29 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 1 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.388MHz -24.76 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Edge_1RB_Left:Power 19.62 33.0 NONE 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(2491MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.437MHz -32.23 -10.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(2436MHz-2491MHz_1MHz)@2490.446MHz -42.82 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1880.500MHz -59.80 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(2029MHz-2436MHz_1MHz)@2423.726MHz -58.38 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2716.243MHz -57.28 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3579.500MHz -53.39 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4893.768MHz -55.06 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6159.500MHz -49.62 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8074.500MHz -65.10 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10898.500MHz -74.33 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10976.500MHz -74.05 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13741.500MHz -72.99 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15275.500MHz -73.16 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17756.500MHz -72.42 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20315.500MHz -72.92 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21158.500MHz -70.68 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23466.500MHz -72.27 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26596.500MHz -71.69 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26899.500MHz -75.91 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1889.500MHz -59.56 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2489.540MHz -44.32 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 2 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.462MHz -32.17 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Edge_1RB_Right:Power 19.61 33.0 NONE 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(2491MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.428MHz -47.11 -10.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(2436MHz-2491MHz_1MHz)@2490.500MHz -48.95 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1880.500MHz -59.75 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(2029MHz-2436MHz_1MHz)@2403.426MHz -58.43 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2718.205MHz -57.20 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3588.500MHz -53.34 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4899.174MHz -55.12 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6132.500MHz -49.64 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8078.500MHz -65.10 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10879.500MHz -74.50 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10962.500MHz -74.11 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13744.500MHz -73.02 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15291.500MHz -73.14 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17773.500MHz -72.54 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20302.500MHz -72.87 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21157.500MHz -70.68 -25.00 PASS 
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n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23413.500MHz -72.20 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26596.500MHz -71.70 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.500MHz -75.79 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1902.500MHz -59.70 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2490.000MHz -49.37 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 3 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2493.842MHz -47.25 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Outer_Full:Power 21.85 33.0 NONE 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(2491MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.254MHz -25.28 -10.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(2436MHz-2491MHz_1MHz)@2489.150MHz -27.87 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@47.500MHz -55.25 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(2029MHz-2436MHz_1MHz)@2410.734MHz -56.26 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2691.500MHz -53.92 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3886.500MHz -51.58 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4899.684MHz -53.09 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6180.500MHz -47.68 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8115.500MHz -65.02 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10892.500MHz -74.26 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10985.500MHz -74.02 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13750.500MHz -73.06 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15284.500MHz -73.14 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17774.500MHz -72.58 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20278.500MHz -72.87 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21158.500MHz -70.69 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23423.500MHz -72.30 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26590.500MHz -71.71 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.538MHz -75.74 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@47.500MHz -55.42 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2490.000MHz -27.92 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 4 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.381MHz -25.35 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Edge_1RB_Left:Power 19.66 33.0 NONE 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(2491MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.437MHz -31.50 -10.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(2436MHz-2491MHz_1MHz)@2490.446MHz -42.26 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1905.500MHz -59.82 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(2029MHz-2436MHz_1MHz)@2420.072MHz -58.44 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2700.220MHz -57.24 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3582.500MHz -53.35 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4897.032MHz -55.07 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6177.500MHz -49.63 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8077.500MHz -65.09 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10891.500MHz -74.43 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10931.500MHz -73.89 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13748.500MHz -73.00 -25.00 PASS 
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n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15269.500MHz -73.03 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17751.500MHz -72.47 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20272.500MHz -72.89 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21157.500MHz -70.71 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23401.500MHz -72.30 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26597.500MHz -71.63 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.574MHz -75.84 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1881.500MHz -59.78 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2489.540MHz -43.31 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 5 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.497MHz -31.64 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Edge_1RB_Right:Power 19.66 33.0 NONE 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(2491MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.497MHz -46.07 -10.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(2436MHz-2491MHz_1MHz)@2490.446MHz -48.06 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1893.500MHz -59.75 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(2029MHz-2436MHz_1MHz)@2416.418MHz -58.40 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2715.807MHz -57.23 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3578.500MHz -53.18 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4892.238MHz -55.16 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6133.500MHz -49.66 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8078.500MHz -65.08 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10895.500MHz -74.39 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10947.500MHz -74.10 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13748.500MHz -73.07 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15287.500MHz -73.09 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17755.500MHz -72.57 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20272.500MHz -72.88 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21183.500MHz -70.58 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23429.500MHz -72.21 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26597.500MHz -71.51 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26899.290MHz -75.83 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1907.500MHz -59.74 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2490.000MHz -48.59 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 505200 6 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.346MHz -46.18 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Outer_Full:Power 22.40 33.0 NONE 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1873.500MHz -55.65 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2486.130MHz -42.84 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2698.040MHz -42.93 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3578.500MHz -49.19 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4899.684MHz -50.96 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6179.500MHz -45.51 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8124.500MHz -65.13 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10899.500MHz -74.40 -25.00 PASS 
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n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10972.500MHz -74.07 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13740.500MHz -73.00 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15292.500MHz -73.09 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17762.500MHz -72.58 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20304.500MHz -72.88 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21158.500MHz -70.72 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23408.500MHz -72.09 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26585.500MHz -71.72 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.764MHz -75.74 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1890.500MHz -55.51 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2486.777MHz -43.04 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 1 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2491.032MHz -43.25 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Edge_1RB_Left:Power 19.09 33.0 NONE 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1883.500MHz -59.77 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.500MHz -58.13 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2691.718MHz -57.27 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3586.500MHz -53.33 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4888.464MHz -55.16 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6166.500MHz -49.71 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@7691.500MHz -64.97 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10895.500MHz -74.34 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10978.500MHz -74.07 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13758.500MHz -73.02 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15290.500MHz -73.05 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17768.500MHz -72.42 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20246.500MHz -72.91 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21157.500MHz -70.64 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23430.500MHz -72.24 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26590.500MHz -71.49 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.500MHz -75.85 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1894.500MHz -59.75 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2490.000MHz -58.38 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 2 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.287MHz -57.85 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Edge_1RB_Right:Power 19.32 33.0 NONE 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1907.500MHz -59.76 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2492.175MHz -58.16 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2702.509MHz -57.05 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3579.500MHz -53.23 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4888.260MHz -55.04 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6188.500MHz -49.58 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8115.500MHz -65.05 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10894.500MHz -74.19 -25.00 PASS 
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n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10974.500MHz -73.97 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13722.500MHz -73.00 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15297.500MHz -73.07 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17769.500MHz -72.53 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20274.500MHz -72.80 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21155.500MHz -70.70 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23247.500MHz -72.23 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26596.500MHz -71.53 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.500MHz -75.80 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1907.500MHz -59.77 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2490.000MHz -58.47 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 3 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.413MHz -57.73 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Outer_Full:Power 22.07 33.0 NONE 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@47.500MHz -56.55 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.500MHz -41.98 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2693.353MHz -42.59 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3898.500MHz -51.49 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4899.174MHz -53.07 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6224.500MHz -47.57 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8102.500MHz -65.02 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10887.500MHz -74.43 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10950.500MHz -74.06 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13745.500MHz -72.87 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15278.500MHz -73.08 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17768.500MHz -72.42 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20281.500MHz -72.85 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21156.500MHz -70.67 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23423.500MHz -72.20 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26582.500MHz -71.55 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26899.500MHz -75.79 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@46.500MHz -57.02 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2490.000MHz -42.70 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 4 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2493.870MHz -41.88 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Edge_1RB_Left:Power 19.10 33.0 NONE 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1886.500MHz -59.70 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2493.570MHz -58.05 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2718.314MHz -57.09 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3595.500MHz -53.31 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4899.480MHz -55.16 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6153.500MHz -49.53 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@7691.500MHz -64.70 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10899.500MHz -74.17 -25.00 PASS 



                                       Report No.: FCC022022-06440RF13 

 

 564 / 1623 
 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10965.500MHz -73.95 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13751.500MHz -72.77 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15254.500MHz -72.97 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17767.500MHz -72.49 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20228.500MHz -72.78 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21152.500MHz -70.57 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23399.500MHz -72.11 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26593.500MHz -71.58 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26899.036MHz -75.67 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1892.500MHz -59.74 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2405.729MHz -58.41 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 5 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.476MHz -57.71 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Edge_1RB_Right:Power 19.41 33.0 NONE 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1894.500MHz -59.90 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.035MHz -57.88 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(2691MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2693.680MHz -57.12 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3586.500MHz -53.35 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4895.910MHz -55.12 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6147.500MHz -49.49 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8134.500MHz -64.92 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10897.500MHz -74.39 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10961.500MHz -73.98 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13753.500MHz -72.94 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15275.500MHz -72.93 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17770.500MHz -72.41 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20259.500MHz -72.78 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21139.500MHz -70.65 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23411.500MHz -72.18 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26597.500MHz -71.43 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26899.500MHz -75.68 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1909.500MHz -59.76 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2489.079MHz -58.32 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 518598 6 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2493.828MHz -57.48 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Outer_Full:Power 22.28 33.0 NONE 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(2691MHz-2694.98MHz_1MHz)@2691.586MHz -21.63 -10.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(2694.98MHz-2749.98MHz_1MHz)@2719.942MHz -25.51 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1899.500MHz -57.85 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2485.200MHz -56.21 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(2749.98MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2751.280MHz -48.82 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3892.500MHz -51.56 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4895.910MHz -53.15 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6125.500MHz -47.55 -25.00 PASS 
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n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8081.500MHz -64.92 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10893.500MHz -74.15 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10970.500MHz -73.92 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13726.500MHz -72.83 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15263.500MHz -72.86 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17762.500MHz -72.34 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20316.500MHz -72.70 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21147.500MHz -70.48 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23431.500MHz -72.06 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26591.500MHz -71.45 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26899.500MHz -75.56 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1902.500MHz -57.80 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2486.316MHz -56.20 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 1 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2492.502MHz -55.96 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Edge_1RB_Left:Power 19.40 33.0 NONE 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(2691MHz-2694.98MHz_1MHz)@2691.560MHz -50.15 -10.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(2694.98MHz-2749.98MHz_1MHz)@2695.480MHz -52.50 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1901.500MHz -59.82 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2412.195MHz -58.40 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(2749.98MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2750.880MHz -57.45 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3577.500MHz -53.47 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4891.626MHz -55.04 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6209.500MHz -49.48 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8122.500MHz -64.76 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10898.500MHz -74.27 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10987.500MHz -73.89 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13747.500MHz -72.93 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15261.500MHz -72.82 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17744.500MHz -72.35 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20288.500MHz -72.52 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21141.500MHz -70.43 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23407.500MHz -72.12 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26591.500MHz -71.51 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26899.500MHz -75.70 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1902.500MHz -59.70 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2412.636MHz -58.38 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 2 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2492.498MHz -58.41 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Edge_1RB_Right:Power 19.69 33.0 NONE 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(2691MHz-2694.98MHz_1MHz)@2691.557MHz -31.75 -10.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(2694.98MHz-2749.98MHz_1MHz)@2695.966MHz -43.20 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1865.500MHz -59.78 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2424.750MHz -58.42 -25.00 PASS 
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n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(2749.98MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2750.580MHz -57.25 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3577.500MHz -53.45 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4892.544MHz -55.09 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6173.500MHz -49.45 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8072.500MHz -64.86 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10891.500MHz -74.38 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10935.500MHz -74.00 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13757.500MHz -72.82 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15261.500MHz -72.94 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17759.500MHz -72.44 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20311.500MHz -72.77 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21158.500MHz -70.49 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23418.500MHz -72.05 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26588.500MHz -71.46 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.500MHz -75.67 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1895.500MHz -59.71 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2448.095MHz -58.49 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 3 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2492.110MHz -58.30 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Outer_Full:Power 21.77 33.0 NONE 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(2691MHz-2694.98MHz_1MHz)@2691.586MHz -22.64 -10.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(2694.98MHz-2749.98MHz_1MHz)@2695.480MHz -24.54 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1890.500MHz -57.94 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.035MHz -55.12 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(2749.98MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2750.580MHz -46.76 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3572.500MHz -51.41 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4898.154MHz -53.07 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6173.500MHz -47.48 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8093.500MHz -64.90 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10892.500MHz -74.32 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10969.500MHz -73.96 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13737.500MHz -72.94 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15278.500MHz -72.92 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17761.500MHz -72.42 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20281.500MHz -72.73 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21158.500MHz -70.59 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23466.500MHz -72.10 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26589.500MHz -71.57 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26899.402MHz -75.78 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1883.500MHz -57.83 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2490.000MHz -55.45 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 4 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2492.117MHz -54.91 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Edge_1RB_Left:Power 19.42 33.0 NONE 
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n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(2691MHz-2694.98MHz_1MHz)@2691.533MHz -49.47 -10.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(2694.98MHz-2749.98MHz_1MHz)@2695.534MHz -51.51 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1888.500MHz -59.68 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2447.070MHz -58.40 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(2749.98MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2750.680MHz -57.50 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3582.500MHz -53.32 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4894.890MHz -55.12 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6140.500MHz -49.59 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8075.500MHz -64.95 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10897.500MHz -74.27 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10964.500MHz -73.90 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13717.500MHz -72.95 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15282.500MHz -72.97 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17768.500MHz -72.39 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20292.500MHz -72.84 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21184.500MHz -70.67 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23431.500MHz -72.16 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26593.500MHz -71.52 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26899.348MHz -75.76 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1887.500MHz -59.69 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2414.939MHz -58.48 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 5 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2491.896MHz -58.39 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Edge_1RB_Right:Power 19.73 33.0 NONE 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(2691MHz-2694.98MHz_1MHz)@2691.527MHz -31.75 -10.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(2694.98MHz-2749.98MHz_1MHz)@2695.966MHz -42.96 -13.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1880.500MHz -59.75 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(2029MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2413.125MHz -58.52 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(2749.98MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2751.080MHz -57.10 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3589.500MHz -53.32 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4896.012MHz -55.06 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6185.500MHz -49.57 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8094.500MHz -64.90 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10899.500MHz -74.18 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10983.500MHz -73.96 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13752.500MHz -72.84 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15282.500MHz -72.94 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17765.500MHz -72.55 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20278.500MHz -72.88 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21165.500MHz -70.68 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23420.500MHz -72.14 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26599.500MHz -71.59 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26899.500MHz -75.64 -25.00 PASS 
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n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1886.500MHz -59.68 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2408.492MHz -58.48 -25.00 PASS 

n41 60MHz 30kHz 531996 6 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2491.039MHz -58.29 -13.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Outer_Full:Power 19.72 33.0 NONE 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(2491.01MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2491.528MHz -35.95 -10.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(2396.01MHz-2491.01MHz_1MHz)@2490.322MHz -36.02 -13.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(2691MHz-2696.01MHz_1MHz)@2691.504MHz -47.22 -13.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@69.500MHz -55.65 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(2029MHz-2396.01MHz_1MHz)@2362.203MHz -58.28 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(2696.01MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2697.862MHz -47.45 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3575.500MHz -53.30 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4891.728MHz -55.05 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6173.500MHz -49.61 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8075.500MHz -65.13 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10896.500MHz -74.29 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10945.500MHz -74.11 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13736.500MHz -73.07 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15274.500MHz -73.06 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17767.500MHz -72.43 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20285.500MHz -72.91 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21152.500MHz -70.67 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23436.500MHz -72.23 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26597.500MHz -71.65 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.610MHz -75.78 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@69.500MHz -55.73 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2489.540MHz -36.30 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 1 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2491.259MHz -35.68 -13.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Edge_1RB_Left:Power 16.22 33.0 NONE 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(2491.01MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.464MHz -37.63 -10.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(2396.01MHz-2491.01MHz_1MHz)@2490.416MHz -47.81 -13.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(2691MHz-2696.01MHz_1MHz)@2692.755MHz -58.17 -13.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1881.500MHz -61.72 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(2029MHz-2396.01MHz_1MHz)@2384.164MHz -60.40 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(2696.01MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2702.333MHz -59.23 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3588.500MHz -55.36 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4896.522MHz -57.09 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6179.500MHz -51.49 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8145.500MHz -65.01 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10895.500MHz -74.30 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10948.500MHz -74.06 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13730.500MHz -73.00 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15267.500MHz -73.01 -25.00 PASS 
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n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17760.500MHz -72.40 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20314.500MHz -72.83 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21145.500MHz -70.68 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23447.500MHz -72.18 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26587.500MHz -71.59 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26899.056MHz -75.80 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1882.500MHz -61.58 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2490.000MHz -48.81 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 2 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.493MHz -37.61 -13.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Edge_1RB_Right:Power 15.84 33.0 NONE 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(2491.01MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2493.651MHz -51.43 -10.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(2396.01MHz-2491.01MHz_1MHz)@2485.528MHz -47.84 -13.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(2691MHz-2696.01MHz_1MHz)@2692.703MHz -58.96 -13.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1872.500MHz -63.59 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(2029MHz-2396.01MHz_1MHz)@2393.680MHz -62.50 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(2696.01MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2709.821MHz -61.22 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3579.500MHz -57.30 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4896.930MHz -59.00 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(4899MHz-6900MHz_1MHz)@6175.500MHz -53.53 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(6898MHz-8900MHz_1MHz)@8079.500MHz -64.95 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(8898MHz-10900MHz_1MHz)@10894.500MHz -74.34 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(10898MHz-12900MHz_1MHz)@10976.500MHz -74.02 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(12898MHz-14900MHz_1MHz)@13745.500MHz -72.85 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(14898MHz-16900MHz_1MHz)@15272.500MHz -73.01 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(16898MHz-18900MHz_1MHz)@17763.500MHz -72.45 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(18898MHz-20900MHz_1MHz)@20309.500MHz -72.79 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(20898MHz-22900MHz_1MHz)@21157.500MHz -70.62 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(22898MHz-24900MHz_1MHz)@23407.500MHz -72.11 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(24898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26595.500MHz -71.61 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(26898MHz-26900MHz_1MHz)@26898.500MHz -75.75 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1884.500MHz -63.61 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(2029MHz-2490.5MHz_1MHz)@2485.856MHz -48.15 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 3 SA(2490.5MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2494.329MHz -51.35 -13.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 4 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Outer_Full:Power 19.27 33.0 NONE 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 4 SA(2491.01MHz-2495MHz_1MHz)@2492.814MHz -36.51 -10.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 4 SA(2396.01MHz-2491.01MHz_1MHz)@2490.322MHz -36.41 -13.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 4 SA(2691MHz-2696.01MHz_1MHz)@2691.516MHz -44.77 -13.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 4 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@69.500MHz -56.25 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 4 SA(2029MHz-2396.01MHz_1MHz)@2364.765MHz -58.23 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 4 SA(2696.01MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2697.654MHz -46.23 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 4 SA(2799MHz-4800MHz_1MHz)@3581.500MHz -53.19 -25.00 PASS 

n41 100MHz 30kHz 509202 4 SA(4798MHz-4901MHz_1MHz)@4893.972MHz -55.01 -25.00 PASS 


